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CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
The Title Page and Pages 1 through 4-4 inclusive of this tariff are original
and revised pages and are effective as of the date shown. Original and

revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff
that are in effect on the date thereof.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
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Cancels Original Page 3-13
CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (TWO-POINT) (Cont®"d)

3.1 Corridor Service - Schedule 1 (Cont"d)

(F) Optional Calling Plans

Optional Calling Plans are offered by the Telephone Company
within the Corridor Service Area(s) where required billing
capability exists. The minimum payment period for such plans
is one month.

(1) Option 1 ("Extra Savings Plan')

This optional calling plan offers a participating Customer
the option of paying a monthly charge to obtain a
cumulative total of one hour of calling time per month for
Dial Station calls within the Corridor Service Area(s).-
Rates apply without restriction to time-of-day or day-of-
week. The Customer may place as many calls from each Main
Billed Account during a month as desired to accumulate the
time used. The duration of a call which involves a
fractional part of a minute will be rounded up to the next
higher full minute. If more than one hour of cumulative
calling time is used, the additional time will be totalled
and rated using the additional hour rate specified in
(3)(a) following. When the additional time is less than a
full hour, the charge will be the proportionate fraction
of the time used multiplied by the additional hourly rate.

(a) Application of Charges

This optional calling plan is charged at recurring
charges only under a Residence or Business rate
schedule. Recurring charges consist of a Monthly
charge and an Hourly charge. The Monthly charge
applies whether or not the Customer makes any calls.
The Hourly charge applies to all calls in excess of
the initial one hour of calling time.

Participating multiline Customers in this optional
calling plan will be billed one recurring charge for
all lines associated with the Main Billed Account.
Hours of usage from all lines will be accumulated and
billed as if the multiline Customer were a single
line account.

* Grandfathered to existing customers effective December 7, 2004.
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CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (TWO-POINT) (Cont"d)

3.1 Corridor Service - Schedule 1 (Cont"d)

(F) Optional Calling Plans (Cont"d)

(1) Option 1 ("Extra Savings Plan™) (Cont~d)
(a) Application of Charges (Cont"d)

When the billing date and the date that this optional
calling plan is subscribed to, changed or
disconnected do not coincide, charges which are based
upon monthly rates, will be adjusted to reflect the
fractional part of the month service is provided. In
such cases, the initial hour of calling time will
also be adjusted for the fractional part of the month
that service was furnished. For billing purposes
each month is considered to have 30 days.-

(2) Option 1l ("'Volume Savings Plan'™)

This optional calling plan offers a participating Customer
the option of paying a monthly charge to obtain the
discount specified in (3)(b) following applied to the
rates set forth in 3.1.C.7.a. preceding for all Dial
Station calls made during all rate periods (Day, Evening,
Night & Weekend) within the Corridor Service Area(s).

(a) Application of Charges

This optional calling plan has both recurring and
non-recurring charges. The recurring charge is due
monthly and applies whether or not the Customer makes
any calls.

The non-recurring charge for this optional calling
plan is a service order charge which is applied when
this optional calling plan is initially furnished.
The service order charge will not apply for orders
received within 90 days after this optional calling
plan becomes available within the Corridor Service
Areas.

A single monthly recurring charge will apply for all
lines associated with a multiline Main Billed
Account. This optional calling plan, when selected
by the Customer, applies to all lines associated with
a Main Billing Account.

* Grandfathered to existing customers effective December 7, 2004.
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CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (TWO-POINT) (Cont"d)

3.1 Corridor Service - Schedule 1 (Cont"d)

(F) Optional Calling Plans (Cont"d)

(2) Option 11 ('Volume Savings Plan') (Cont®d)
(a) Application of Charges (Cont"d)

All Day, Evening, and Night and Weekend rate period
call charges will be totalled for the monthly billing
period. That total will be discounted by the
additional 15% discount specified in (3)(b) following
to determine the monthly charge to the Customer.

When the date that this optional calling plan is
subscribed to, changed, or discontinued does not
coincide with the billing date, charges which are
based upon monthly rates will be calculated to
reflect the fractional part of the month service is
provided. For billing purposes each month is
considered to have 30 days.

When the billing date does not coincide with the date
that this optional calling plan is subscribed to,
changed or discontinued, the charges for all calls
will be totalled for the fractional part of the month
that the service was furnished. That total will be
discounted by the additional discount specified in
(3)(b) following to determine the charge to the
customer.

* Grandfathered to existing customers effective December 7, 2004.
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CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3.

3.1 Corridor Service - Schedule

SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (TWO-POINT) (Cont™d)

1 (Cont"d)

(F) Optional Calling Plans

(3) Schedule of Rates

Charges apply per
one month minimum

(Cont"d)

Main Billed Account and are subject to a
period charge.

(a) Option 1 ("Extra Savings Plan'™)

Monthly Monthly
Residence Customer UsoC Charge Charge
- Initial Hour of Calling NJ-PA NJ-NY
Time or fraction thereof BTT1X BTT3X
per month $ 6.60
- Each Additional Hour $ 6.60
Business Customer
- Initial Hour of Calling
Time or fraction thereof
per month BTT2X BTT4X $ 8.00
- Each Additional Hour $ 8.00
(b) Option 11 (*"Volume Savings Plan')
Monthly
UusoC Charge
All rate periods
- Additional 15% Discount
NJ-NY NJ-PA
Residence BDNCX BDNAX  $47.50
Business BDNDX BDNBX  $67.50

Service Order Charge
- Per Order

Non-Recurring
Charge

$10.00

* Grandfathered to existing customers effective December 7, 2004.
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